
AUTOLUBE TX 2000 
APPLICATION 

 
A UNIQUE FORMULATION DESIGNED TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF PASSENGER 
CAR AND LIGHT TRUCK PETROL AND DIESEL ENGINES WHERE API SF/CC 
PERFORMANCE IS REQUIRED.  
 

PERFORMANCE LEVEL (API SF/CC) 
 
MEETS OR EXCEEDS: 
 MB 225.0 
 US MIL-L-21260 AND MIL-L-2104B 
 ADE Pg 3 
 CCMC G2-D1 
 SABS 1361 
 

BENEFITS 
 

 THE SPECIALLY DESIGNED COMBINATION OF DETERGENT AND DISPERSANT  
ADDITIVES MAINTAINS POWER OUTPUT BY CONTROLLING PISTON AND RING 
DEPOSITS. 

 

TYPICAL PHYSICAL  
CHARACTERISTICS 

SAE 
30 

SAE 
40 

 
DENSITY @ 20°C  KG/L 
 
VISCOSITY cST @ 40°C 
 
VISCOSITY Cst @ 100°C 
 
VISCOSITY INDEX 
 
POUR POINT,  °C (MAX) 
 
FLASH POINT °C (MIN) 
 
TBN  mg KOH / G 
 
SULPHATED ASH, m% 
 
ZINC, m% 

 
0.892 

 
95 
 

9.3 - 12.5 
 

106 
 

-18 
 

240 
 

6 
 

0.7 
 

0.12 

 
0.895 

 
145 

 
12.5 - 16.3 

 
99 
 

-15 
 

258 
 

6 
 

0.7 
 

0.12 
 

           RE: 2001/11/01 
 
 


