## AUTOLUBE TX 2000

## APPLICATION

A UNIQUE FORMULATION DESIGNED TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF PASSENGER CAR AND LIGHT TRUCK PETROL AND DIESEL ENGINES WHERE API SF/CC PERFORMANCE IS REQUIRED.

## PERFORMANCE LEVEL (API SF/CC)

MEETS OR EXCEEDS:

- MB 225.0
- US MIL-L-21260 AND MIL-L-2104B
- ADE Pg 3
- CCMC G2-D1
- SABS 1361

## BENEFITS

THE SPECIALLY DESIGNED COMBINATION OF DETERGENT AND DISPERSANT ADDITIVES MAINTAINS POWER OUTPUT BY CONTROLLING PISTON AND RING DEPOSITS.

TYPICAL PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS	SAE 30	SAE 40
DENSITY @ 20°C KG/L	0.892	0.895
VISCOSITY cST @ 40°C	95	145
VISCOSITY Cst @ 100°C	9.3 - 12.5	12.5 - 16.3
VISCOSITY INDEX	106	99
POUR POINT, °C (MAX)	-18	-15
FLASH POINT °C (MIN)	240	258
TBN mg KOH / G	6	6
SULPHATED ASH, m%	0.7	0.7
ZINC, m%	0.12	0.12

RE: 2001/11/01